

FOI Request 174



- 1) How many employees does your organisation currently have?
- 2) Who supplies your multifunctional devices (main printer fleet)?
- 3) How many devices do they supply?
- 4) What BRAND device/s do they supply (Canon, Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, Dell, Samsung, HP, Epson, Toshiba, Konica Minolta, ect)?
- 5) Do they also supply print management software?
- 6) Do they also supply any additional scanning software?
- 7) When does the contract for your print fleet expire?
- 8) What PDF solutions do you pay for (not free readers like Adobe)?
- 9) What Document Management/Document Repository/s do you use within the organisation?

What EPR/HER (electronic patient/health record system) do you have in place or are putting in place?

Who is the contact within the organisation responsible for the print fleet?

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

- 1) How many employees does your organisation currently have?
4,360
- 2) Who supplies your multifunctional devices (main printer fleet)?
Ricoh UK Ltd
- 3) How many devices do they supply?



Our fleet consists of approx. 200 MFD'S and printers.

- 4) What BRAND device/s do they supply (Canon, Ricoh, Xerox, Kyocera, Dell, Samsung, HP, Epson, Toshiba, Konica Minolta, ect)?

Five main models, mid-range volume mono and colour, high volume mono and colour, and a desk top printer SPC320DN.

- 5) Do they also supply print management software?

Yes, we use Equitrac.

- 6) Do they also supply any additional scanning software?

Scanning capabilities are set within each device, with exception to the printers.

- 7) When does the contract for your print fleet expire?

The contract is due to expire on 31.08.2017.

- 8) What PDF solutions do you pay for (not free readers like Adobe)?

Adobe Acrobat, 10 per annum approximately.

- 9) What Document Management/Document Repository/s do you use within the organisation?

Documentum for scanned medical records, QPulse in confined areas.

- 10) What EPR/HER (electronic patient/health record system) do you have in place or are putting in place?

We have a "Best of breed" strategy using Teleologic Patient Content Store as a portal

- 11) Who is the contact within the organisation responsible for the print fleet?

Ownership is split between ICT and Transformation with Procurement input. Head of ICT is Christina Malcolmson. Allan Rivans is the Head of Procurement. Jenniffer Briggs is the Head of Transformation. These can be contacted on 01604 634700.